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Americans Are Worse Tippers Now Than Before Covid-19
Young adults and men are sometimes better tippers, but also more likely to not tip at all

NEW YORK —June 6, 2022 — Although many Americans vowed to become better tippers because of the
financial impact of Covid-19 on service industry employees, new data from CreditCards.com shows they
have failed to follow through. The number of U.S. adults who say they always tip for services (servers at
a sit-down restaurant, hairstylists/barbers, food delivery people, taxi/rideshare drivers, hotel
housekeepers, coffee shop baristas and when picking up takeout food) has declined in every category
except one. The exception: Roughly two-thirds of Americans (66%) say they always tip their
hairstylist/barber, compared to 63% in 2019 and 2021, respectively. For more information click here:

https://www.creditcards.com/statistics/tipping-poll/

“Tipping was already a confusing topic and the pandemic has made it even more so. While more than a
third of Americans pledged to become better tippers in 2020 and 2021, it seems that sentiment has
worn off. Inflation is cutting into consumers’ purchasing power and a tight labor market has left many
service industry businesses understaffed and struggling to provide top-notch customer experiences,”
said Ted Rossman, senior industry analyst at CreditCards.com.

U.S adults who use each of these services and say they always tip:

2019 2021 2022
Servers at a sit-down restaurant 77% 75% 73%
Hairstylists/barbers 63% 63% 66%
Food delivery people 63% 59% 57%
Taxi/rideshare drivers 49% 48% 43%
Hotel housekeepers 27% 28% 27%
Coffee shop baristas 24% 23% 22%
When picking up takeout food N/A 17% 13%
Furniture/appliance delivery workers N/A N/A 17%
Home services/repair people N/A N/A 12%

Note: This survey was not run in 2020.

Tipping a server at a sit-down restaurant is the most common service for which these Americans say
they always tip (73%). However, that response varies quite a bit by generation and gender. Just 52% of
Gen Zers (ages 18-25) and 60% of millennials (ages 26-41) always tip restaurant servers, compared with
77% of Gen Xers (ages 42-57) and 87% of baby boomers (ages 58-76). Women (78%) are more inclined
to always tip their waitstaff compared to just 68% of men. Overall, besides the 73% who always tip, 14%
of these U.S. adults say they tip their servers most of the time, 9% sometimes and 4% never give them a

tip.
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https://www.creditcards.com/code/wp-content/uploads/20200708-boosting-the-local-economy-survey.pdf
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.creditcards.com%2Fcredit-card-news%2Ftipping-poll%2F&data=04%7C01%7Ckyates%40bankrate.com%7C07e1248973a0412d26de08d93b35c322%7C4289d6102cfd46218c9644a1518ddb0a%7C0%7C0%7C637605924354928806%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=wVMHTOGYnNHXhuhQW1MUDLARFZdcy4C5cg0YHaSdl1M%3D&reserved=0

While there seems to be a clear consensus that waitstaff should be tipped, there is quite a bit of
confusion about whether or not people should be tipped for providing other services. Here’s how often
those Americans who use each of the following tip the other service providers listed in the survey:

e Taxi/rideshare drivers: 43% always/23% most of the time/21% sometimes/13% never

e Hotel housekeepers: 27% always/21% most of the time/27% sometimes/26% never

e Coffee shop baristas: 22% always/22% most of the time/33% sometimes/22% never

e Furniture/appliance delivery workers: 17% always/19% most of the time/23% sometimes/41%
never

e When picking up takeout food: 13% always/17% most of the time/30% sometimes/39% never

Among those who tip at sit-down restaurants, the average is 21% (up from 19% in 2019 and 20% in
2021) and the median is 20% (the same as in 2019 and 2021).

While the median is 20% for all generations, the averages are much higher for Gen Zers (26%) and
millennials (24%). Gen Xers leave an average tip of 20% and boomers give 19% on average. But
remember, over four in ten (43%) combined Gen Z and millennial restaurant goers leave nothing at least
some of the time. These figures are among those who tip.

The tip means increase with income (from 19% under $50,000 in annual household income to 21%
between $50,000 and $79,999 to 22% between $80,000 and $99,999 and 26% at $100,000+). The
median for all those income groups is 20%, except the lowest bracket is 18%.

Men and women both give a median tip of 20% at restaurants, but the average is a little higher among
men (22% vs. 20% for women). This is another instance, though, of a group (men, in this case) tipping a
little better on average but also being more likely to leave nothing.

It has become somewhat commonplace to be offered a “suggested” tip amount by the establishment or
service provider when paying the bill. Among people who have encountered suggested tip amounts (for
example, at a coffee shop, a food truck, a taxi/rideshare, etc.), most (62%) say their tipping habits are
about the same. More than a quarter (26%) are inspired to tip more (7% much more + 18% somewhat
more), while 12% tip less as a result (5% much less + 7% somewhat less).

Younger generations are more likely to be impacted by the suggestions. Gen Zers (40%) are the most
likely to tip more after seeing these recommendations, followed by millennials (37%), Gen Xers (22%)
and boomers (14%).

Methodology:

CreditCards.com commissioned YouGov Plc to conduct the survey. All figures, unless otherwise stated,
are from YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 2,610 adults. Fieldwork was undertaken between May 11-
13, 2022. The figures have been weighted and are representative of all US adults (aged 18+). The survey
was carried out online and meets rigorous quality standards. It employed a nonprobability-based sample
using both quotas upfront during collection and then a weighting scheme on the back end designed and
proven to provide nationally representative results.



About CreditCards.com:

CreditCards.com is the ultimate credit card destination and the largest marketplace of credit card offers
you can find online, along with relevant news, advice, features and user-friendly tools. Our mission is to
help consumers seize greater opportunity through smarter spending, and we believe that the right
credit card, used the right way, can be a life-changer.
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